

No. 08-1104

FILED
MAY 18 2009

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

In the Supreme Court of the United States

KENDALL TANKERSLEY,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

PETITIONER'S REPLY TO BRIEF IN
OPPOSITION

GAIL KATHRYN JOHNSON
Johnson & Brennan, PLLC
1401 Walnut Street, Suite 201
Boulder, CO 80302
(303) 444-1885

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. This Appeal Provides An Appropriate Vehicle For The Court To Resolve The Undisputed And Mature Circuit Split Regarding The Fundamental Issue Of Appellate Review Of Departure Decisions.....	1
A. The Existence Of Several Meritorious Claims Of Departure Error That Were Not Reviewed By The Court Of Appeals Is Unrebutted	3
B. The United States Has Not And Cannot Demonstrate That The Departure Errors Are Harmless.....	7
II. Ms. Tankersley’s Argument Regarding The Continuing Viability Of <i>Williams</i> After <i>Booker</i> Is Adequately Preserved.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Gall v. United States</i> , 128 S. Ct. 586 (2007)	2, 3, 9
<i>Harris Trust and Savings Bank v. Salomon Smith Barney Inc.</i> , 530 U.S. 238 (2000)	12
<i>Irizarry v. United States</i> , 128 S.Ct. 2198 (2008)	2-3
<i>Lebron v. National Railroad Passenger Corp.</i> , 513 U.S. 374 (1995)	12-13
<i>United States v. Abbas</i> , 560 F.3d 660 (7th Cir. 2009)	10-11
<i>United States v. Booker</i> , 543 U.S. 220 (2005)	1-2, 11
<i>United States v. Delgado-Martinez</i> , No. 08-50439, 2009 WL 902390 (5th Cir. Apr. 6, 2009)	8
<i>United States v. Keene</i> , 470 F.3d 1347 (11th Cir. 2006)	7-8
<i>United States v. Leahy</i> , 169 F.3d 433 (7th Cir. 1999)	9-10
<i>United States v. Marsh</i> , 561 F.3d 81 (1st Cir. 2009)	7
<i>United States v. Paul</i> , 290 Fed. Appx. 64, 2008 WL 3560333 (9th Cir. Aug. 12, 2008)	6
<i>United States v. Thurston</i> , 2007 WL 1500176, (D.Or. May 21, 2007)	4-5
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992)	13
<i>Williams v. United States</i> , 503 U.S. 193 (1992)	2, 7, 11, 13
<i>Yee v. Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992)	12

Statutes And Sentencing Guidelines

18 U.S.C. § 3553	8
18 U.S.C. § 3742	7
U.S.S.G. § 3A1.4 (2000)	3-6
U.S.S.G. § 5K2.0 (2000)	2-5
U.S.S.G. § 5K2.15 (1989)	3-4
